## 506408667 12/17/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6455423

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ						
			Name		Execution Date		
HYPERION DEVELOP	MENT, LI	_C			11/11/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	NAVIT	AR IN	DUSTRIES, LLC				
Street Address:	200 C	OMME	RCE DRIVE				
City:	ROCH	ESTE	R				
State/Country:	NEW	/ORK					
Postal Code:	14623						
Property Type	•		Number				
Application Number:		16773	3974				
CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number:	DATA	(415)	449-6928				
Correspondence will I		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Phone:	PICVILL		203-2782		u		
Email:		andy	@sfbayareapatents.com				
Correspondent Name:	:	SF B/	AY AREA PATENTS, LLC				
Address Line 1: 805 V			VATSON CANYON COURT, #2	65			
Address Line 2: ATTN			I: ANDREW V. SMITH, PH.D.				
Address Line 4:		SAN	RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94582				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:		NAVI-320-CON				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANDREW V. SMITH, REG. NO. 43,132				
SIGNATURE:			/Andrew Vernon Smith/				
DATE SIGNED:			12/17/2020				
<b>fotal Attachments: 3</b>							
Fotal Attachments: 3 source=2016_11_11_13	_56_27#p	bage1.	tif				
		-					

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") has an effective date of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and IS MADE BY AND BETWEEN

<u>Hyperion Development, LLC</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, having a place of business at having a place of business at 2420 Camino Ramon, Ste. 230, San Ramon, CA 94583, U.S., and

Navitar Industries, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 200 Commerce Drive, Rochester, NY 14623, U.S.

## WHEREAS:

- A ASSIGNOR is the sole owner in respect of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit (hereinafter "the PATENTS"); and
- B ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of the worldwide right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of the worldwide right, title and interest in (i) the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein; (ii) all reissue, divisional, continuation, continuationsin-part, extension, renewal, re-examination, and other patent applications and patents resulting from the PATENTS; and (iii) all rights corresponding to any of the PATENTS throughout the world (including the right to claim the priority date of any of the PATENTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of said PATENTS granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said PATENTS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property; and ASSIGNEE has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee.

And if the issue date and/or patent number of any of the PATENTS is unknown to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE at the time this Assignment is executed, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize its attorneys to insert on this Assignment the issue date and patent number of said any patent when known.

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that ASSIGNEE may take the steps for recordal of this assignment in the sole name of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes that it shall, without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all documents and do all such acts and things as ASSIGNEE may in its absolute discretion consider necessary or desirable to enable Letters Patent or any other

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054678 FRAME: 0299 form of protection to be issued in respect of any of said PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein in any part of the world and to vest the same in the name of ASSIGNEE free from all encumbrances and to enable or to assist ASSIGNEE to defend oppositions thereto, to maintain the PATENTS and to prosecute for the infringement thereof.

SIGNED for and on behalf of ASSIGNOR Hyperion Development, LLC

Ву	(Signature)	on	11 ( 11 ) IL	(date)
----	-------------	----	--------------	--------

Julian Goldstein (Print Name and Position) Resuders

SIGNED for and on behalf of ASSIGNEE <u>Navitar Industries</u>, <u>LLC</u>

Ву	Xhahett	on	<i>il</i> (1)	(date)
	(Signature)			

Julia	ın Goldstein, CEO	
(Print	Name and Position)	
	President	

Page 2 of 3

## APPENDIX - ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

(Filing Dates in MM/DD/YY Format) (Month/Day/Year) (Publication Dates in MM/DD/YY Format) (Grant Dates in MM/DD/YY Format)

•

~

	Filing or	Publication	Publication		
Application No.	371(c) Date	No.	Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
14/215,041	03/16/2014	-	-	9,494,772	11/15/2016
15/340,960	11/01/2016	-	-	-	
14/215,049	03/16/2014	-	-	9,316,820	03/30/2016
15/099,947	04/15/2016	-	-	-	-
14/215,056	03/16/2014	-	-	9,091,843	07/08/2015
14/810,377	07/27/2015	-	-	-	-
14/215,058	03/16/2014	-	-	9,316,808	03/30/2016
15/131,007	04/17/2016	-	-	-	-
62/075,161	11/04/2014	-	-	-	-
14/932,593	11/04/2015	-	-	-	-
14/932,663	11/04/2015	-	-	-	-
14/932,717	11/04/2015	-	-	-	-
14/932,748	11/04/2015	-	-	-	-
62/146,130	04/10/2015	-	-	-	-
15/095,161	04/11/2016	-	-	-	-
62/313,764	03/27/2016	-	-		-